

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

APPELLATE SIDE

FIRST APPEAL NO.1100 OF 2016

The Commissioner,
Nashik Municipal Corporation,
Nashik ... **Appellant.**
V/s.
Mr.Pravin Kantilal Pawar & Ors. ... **Respondents**

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.1101 OF 2016**

The Commissioner,
Nashik Municipal Corporation,
Nashik ... **Appellant.**
V/s.
Dr.Arjun Purushottom Behere & Ors. ... **Respondent**

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.1102 OF 2016**

The Commissioner,
Nashik Municipal Corporation,
Nashik ... **Appellant.**
V/s.
Laxminarayan Mandir Trust
Tapvan Panchavati, Nashik & Anr. ... **Respondents**

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.1103 OF 2016**

The Commissioner,
Nashik Municipal Corporation,
Nashik ... **Appellant.**
V/s.
Govind Digambar Deshpande & Ors.... **Respondents**

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.1104 OF 2016**

The Commissioner,
Nashik Municipal Corporation,
Nashik ... **Appellant.**
V/s.
Dilip Pandurang Gaikwad
(Deceased through LRs) & Ors. ... **Respondents**

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.1105 OF 2016**

The Commissioner,
Nashik Municipal Corporation,
Nashik ... **Appellant.**
V/s.
Tasduk Hussain Gulal Hussain
Indorwala & Ors. ... **Respondents**

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.1106 OF 2016**

The Commissioner,
Nashik Municipal Corporation,
Nashik ... **Appellant.**
V/s.
Deepak Balkrishna Chanwadkar & Ors. ... **Respondents**

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.1107 OF 2016**

The Commissioner,
Nashik Municipal Corporation,
Nashik ... **Appellant.**
V/s.
Sampat Trambak Patil & Ors. ... **Respondents**

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.1108 OF 2016**

The Commissioner,
Nashik Municipal Corporation,
Nashik ... **Appellant.**
V/s.
Vijay Balwant Patil & Ors. ... **Respondents**

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.1109 OF 2016**

The Commissioner,
Nashik Municipal Corporation,
Nashik ... **Appellant.**
V/s.
Vijay Balwant Patil & Anr. ... **Respondents**

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.1110 OF 2016**

The Commissioner,
Nashik Municipal Corporation,
Nashik ... **Appellant.**
V/s.
Govind Ratan Saindane & Anr. ... **Respondents**

**WITH
CIVIL APPLIATION 479 OF 2013
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1100 OF 2016**

The Commissioner,
Nashik Municipal Corporation,
Nashik ... **Applicant**
V/s.
Pravin kantilal Pawar & Ors. ... **Respondents**

.....

Mr.M.L.Patil, Advocate for the Appellant in all matters.
Mr.A.R.Patil, AGP for the Respondent/State in all matters.
Mr.R.M.Kanojiya i/b. Anil J. Ahuja, Advocate for the Respondent No.1 in FA No.1102 of 2016; for the Respondent Nos.1 to 6 in FA No.1103 of 2016; for the Respondent Nos.4, 2(B), 3(C), 1(A) & 5 in FA No.1104 of 2016; for the Respondent Nos.8 & 9 in FA No.1106 of 2016.

....

**CORAM : ANOOP V. MOHTA J.
G.S.KULKARNI J.**

DATED :4th JULY 2016.

ORDER :

- 1 Admit.
- 2 Being land acquisition matters, hearing is expedited.
- 3 Printing of paper book is dispensed with. Appellant to file common paper book.

(G.S.KULKARNI J.)

(ANOOP V. MOHTA J.)